dated March 05, 2009, calling upon the borrower and mortgagor viz. M/s. Indo Deutsche 
Metallo Chemique Limited and the guarantors viz. Mr. Kiran Manilal Mehta and Late Mrs. 
Jasmine Mehta (through her legal heirs), to repay the amount mentioned in the said 
notice being a sum of Rs. 171,03,53,768/- (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy One 
crore Three Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight Only) as 
on February 28,2009 in respect of the Cash credit Hypothecation and Working Capital 
Demand Loan Facilities, with further interest on the facilities at the rate of 18.5% p.a. at 
monthly rests from March 01, 2009 till payment / realisation, within 60 days from the date